Specifications
Issue/Rev. 0.3 (12/05) Bulletin SS06044
Proximity Card Reader
Electrical Outputs
DC Output:
Type: Optically-isolated solid state output. User-pro-
grammable as to function.
Polarity: Programmable (normally open or normally

Five digits
Issue/Rev. 0.3 (12/05) SS06044  • Page 3
Model Designation
Proximity Card Reader
    PCR          N4
Card Reader Modeling
Housing
XP - UL/CUL, DEMKO A/S
N4 - NEMA 4
Model Designation
Proximity Card - PC
Key Fob - KF
Intrinsically Safe
IS - Intrinsically Safe
      PC            IS
Proximity Card/Key Fob Modeling
Printing
STD - Blank
CF - Custom Artwork
Page 4 • SS06044 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (12/05)
Dimensions — General Purpose Card Reader
Note: Dimensions — Inches to the nearest tenth (millimetres to the nearest whole mm), each independently dimensioned from respective
engineering drawings.
 6"
(152)
4"
(102)
3"
(76 )
7.6"
(193)
.312" (8)
Diameter
Typical 4 places
1.7"
(43)
1.3"
(33 )
2.7"
(67 )
2.125"
(53)
1.0"
(25)
2"
(51)
1.0"
(25)
2"
(51 )
 6.7"
(170)
3"
(76)
.5"
(13)1.5"
(38)
.875"
(22)
Diameter
Dimensions — Key Fob
0.160"
(0.41 cm)
.900"
(2.29 cm)
.550"
(1.4 cm)
1.90"
(4.3 cm)
Issue/Rev. 0.3 (12/05) SS06044  • Page 5
F